Stavarache M. et al.
Romanian Journal of Grassland and Forage Crops (2025) 32                                   125
RESEARCH ON VEGETATIVE PROPAGATION CAPACITY
OF THE Bromus inermis Leyss. SPECIES
Mihai STAVARACHE, Simona DUMITRIU, Elena-Manuela BĂDRĂGAN,
Cristian-Sorin GAVRILĂ
Research and Development Station for Meadows Vaslui, Romania
Corresponding author e-mail: scdp_vs@yahoo.com

Tabel 1 shows how the
experimental field is organised and
the codification of the 155
genotypes. The experimental field
of the Vaslui SCDP has an eastern
exhibition with a slope of 3-5 %,
and the soil is typical cambic
chernozem with a content, in the
layer of 0-25 cm, of 3.42 humus,
0.16 total N, 37.6 ppm P, 151.7 ppm
K and a pH of 6.3.
Stavarache M. et al.
Romanian Journal of Grassland and Forage Crops (2025) 32                                   127
Table 1.
Experimental field organization and the codification of the genotypes
E D C B A
 R1P1 R1P3 R1P8 R1P9 R1P10 1
R2P3 R2P4 R2P5 R3P1 R3P4 2
R3P9 R4P3 R4P4 R4P9 R5P9 3
R6P3 R6P4 R7P6 R7P9 R7P10 4
R8P1 R8P2 R8P8 R8P9 R8P10 5
R9P6 R9P7 R9P9 R9P10 R10P4 6
R10P5 R11P1 R11P3 R11P4 R11P9 7
R12P2 R12P3 R12P4 R12P7 R13P10 8
R14P5 R15P2 R15P3 R15P4 R15P10 9
R16P1 R16P3 R16P8 R16P9 R16P10 10
R17P3 R17P4 R18P1 R19P1 R19P8 11
R20R1 R20P3 R20P7 R20P10 R21P8 12
R22P6 R22P8 R23P1 R23P3 R23P9 13
R24P1 R24P2 R24P3 R24P8 R25P1 14
R24P1 R26P3 R26P7 R27P1 R27P2 15
R27P6 R27P7 R27P9 R27P4 R27P7 16
R28P1 R28P2 R29P3 R29P8 R29P9 17
R29P1 R29P2 R29P3 R30P1 R30P2 18
R30P7 R31P8 R32P7 R32P8 R33P9 19
Is Ms R1P3 R1P4 R2P9 20
R3P4 R3P5 R3P9 R4P8 R4P9 21
R5P9 R5P10 R6P2 R6P5 R6P6 22
R6P7 R6P9 R7P6 R7P7 R7P8 23
R7P9 R8P6 R8P9 R9P5 R9P10 24
R10P6 R10P9 R11P7 R12P5 R12P6 25
R13P1 R13P6 R13P10 R14P9 MIH. 26
R15P1 R15P2 R15P3 R15P4 R15P6 27
R15P8 R16P9 R17P2 R17P6 R17P9 28
R18P9 R19P7 R20P6 R20P10 R21P2 29
R22P1 R22P4 R23P8 R23P10 R24P10 30
R25P7 R26P9 R27P7 R27P9 DOV. 31
Figure 1 shows the climatic
conditions during the research. The
variability of climatic conditions
may be observed, depending on the
year, but also depending on the
month of each year. Water stress
periods are relevant, the most
important being those in the
summer and autumn of 2023, but
which contributed to a better
selection among the 155 genotypes
analyzed.
Stavarache M. et al.
Romanian Journal of Grassland and Forage Crops (2025) 32                                   128
Figure 1. Climate conditions in the 2022-2025 agricultural period
(RDSM Valui - Moara Grecilor location)
RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS
At the time of transplanting,
the irrigation work was not carried